
Hospitality Ministry
Contact: Jessica Terrell
Jessica.Terrell@getwellchurch.org
- Welcome Team (1x/mo Sundays)
- Coffee Prep/Cleanup Team 
   (1x/mo Sundays)

Kids’ Ministry (K-5th)
Contact: Lisa Otters
Lisa.Otters@getwellchurch.org
Background Check Required
- Kids Church 
   (1 full month each quarter - 
   10:45am-12:05pm Sundays)
- Power Hour 
   (1x/wk - 9:30-10:45am Sundays)
- Greeter/Check-In/Team Lead 
   (1x/mo - 9:30 or 11am Sundays)
- Wednesday Night Kids
   (1x/week - 6-7:30PM for 
   ages K-5th)

Kitchen Ministry
Contact: Denise Blassingame
mdblassing@aol.com
- Prepare and/or serve food for 
   special events, funerals, those 
   recovering from surgery, etc. 
   (as needed)
- Wednesday night dinner prep team

Men’s Ministry and  
Discipleship
Contact: Hunter Upton
Hunter.Upton@getwellchurch.org
- Assist with men’s events
- Participate in serving 
  opportunities

Missions Ministry
Contact: Spring Nunnelee
Spring.Nunnelee@getwellchurch.org
- Traveling team 
   (national or international)
- Non-traveling team (local and 
   help with fundraising events)

Medical Team
Contact: Jessica Terrell
Jessica.Terrell@getwellchurch.org
- Serve on a team that responds 
  to medical emergencies on 
  Sunday mornings, Wednesday 
  nights or during special events.

Nursery Ministry
Contact: Meghan Silva
Meghan.Silva@getwellchurch.org
Background Check Required
- Care for children (birth-PreK) 
   Sundays (1x/mo 9:20-10:45AM 
   or 10:45AM-12PM)
- Care for children (birth-PreK)
   Wednesdays 5:45-7:15PM

Pastoral Care
Contact: Jason Grissom
Jason.Grissom@getwellchurch.org
- Homebound Communion Team
   Sundays (1x/mo on rotation)
- Hospital Visitation (as needed)

Prayer Ministry
Contact: Marylyn Rodgers
Marylyn.Rodgers@getwellchurch.org
- Prayer Warriors (weekly requests)
- Prayer Weavers (knit/crochet)
- PrayerGrams (write encouraging 
   notes)

For details on any of these 
service opportunities, 

visit getwellchurch.org
and check out the 

“SERVING” tab!

For more info, email the 
ministry area leader or 

contact: 
        
 Susannah Fox
  Director of Connections
  and Outreach
  Susannah.Fox@getwellchurch.org

Celebrate Recovery
Celebration Place 
(CR ministry for ages 5-12)
Contact: Bob Ginn
robert6952@gmail.com
Background Check/Interview 
Required
- Vital part of CR
- Assist group leaders as they 
  teach recovery principles
- Tuesday nights 6:30-8:30PM 
   (Dinner provided at 6PM)

Communications
Contact: Jessi Wallace
Jessi.Wallace@getwellchurch.org
- Event Photography (as needed)
- Online Worship Host Team 
   rotating basis, average 1x/mo, 
   Sundays at 9:30 or 11AM



SERVING
@ GETWELL

Technical Arts Team
Contact: Jeremy McCullough
Jeremy.McCullough@getwellchurch.org
- Produce services/events 
   through audio, video & lights. 
   Breakfast provided! 

Worship Arts Ministry
Contact: Michelle Jenkins
Michelle.Jenkins@getwellchurch.org
Ally Rogers
Ally.Rogers@getwellchurch.org
*Auditions/Interviews Required
- Praise Choir (Sept - April)
- Praise Team Band 
   (rotational basis)*
- Praise Team Singer 
   (rotational basis)*

Women’s Ministry
Contact: Kim Ball
Kim.Ball@getwellchurch.org
- Assist with women’s events
   opportunities as needed.
- Hearts To Hands Serving 
   Team (local missions with
   Getwell Women)

Young Adult Ministry
(ministry for ages 18-25ish)
Contact: Amberlie Smothers
Amberlie.Smothers@getwellchurch.org
- Host Study/Events in your home
- Mentor
- Teaching (interview required)
- Sending College Care Packages

 Ready to 
 sign up?
  getwellchurch.org/ServingAtGetwell

Safety Team 
Ministry
Contact: Keith Betts
kbetts44@att.net
Background Check/
Interview Required
- Serve on a team that provides 
   a safe and secure campus 
   during services and special events
   Teams generally work 1 Sunday every 5
   weeks. 

Special Needs 
Ministry
Contact: Carla Respess
Carla.Respess@getwellchurch.org
Background Check Required
- Special Needs/Sensory Rooms
   (1x/mo Sunday mornings - 
    9:20-10:45AM or 10:45AM-12PM)

Student Ministry 
(6th-12th)
Contact: Amberlie Smothers
Amberlie.Smothers@getwellchurch.org
David Oppel
David.Oppel@getwellchurch.org
Background Check and
Interview Required
- Small Group Leader (1x/wk, 
   Wednesday or Sunday)
- Adult Mentor
- High School Lead Team (9th-12th)
- Student Band (7th-12th)

  


